Marian Studies

Volume 36 Proceedings of the Thirty-Sixth National Convention of The Mariological Society of America held in Dayton, Ohio

Article 5

1985

Letter of His Excellency James H. Garland, Auxiliary Bishop, Archdiocese of Cincinnati

James H. Garland

Follow this and additional works at: https://ecommons.udayton.edu/marian_studies Part of the <u>Religion Commons</u>

Recommended Citation

Garland, James H. (1985) "Letter of His Excellency James H. Garland, Auxiliary Bishop, Archdiocese of Cincinnati," *Marian Studies*: Vol. 36, Article 5. Available at: https://ecommons.udayton.edu/marian_studies/vol36/iss1/5

This Front Matter is brought to you for free and open access by the Marian Library Publications at eCommons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Marian Studies by an authorized editor of eCommons. For more information, please contact frice1@udayton.edu, mschlangen1@udayton.edu.

Garland: Letter of His Excellency James H. Garland, Auxiliary Bishop, Archdiocese of Cincinnati

L

Archdiocese of Cincinnati Office of The Archbishop 100 East Eighth Street Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 July 23, 1984 513/421-3131 Rev. Theodore A. Koehler, S.M. Secretary Mariological Society of America Marian Library University of Dayton Dayton, Ohio 45469 Dear Fr. Koehler: Thank you for your cordial invitation to participate in the Mariological Society's national convention at Bergamo Center. I will be happy to join you on Wednesday, May 29, 1985, and offer the opening prayer with some brief welcoming remarks at 10:00 a.m. I wish you a successful convention for the glory of God and honor of Mary. Sincerely yours in Christ, one it Most Rev. James H. Garland Auxiliary Bishop Designate

Published by eCommons, 1985

1